2 Introduction
© Travis Industries 4050714 93508093
Overview
This manual details the installation requirements for the 44 ELITE wood-burning fireplace.  For
operating and maintenance instructions, refer to the 44 ELITE Owner's Manual (part # 93508094).
Listing Details
This appliance was listed by OMNI Test Labs to U.L. 127 and portions of U.L. 1482 and 907 –
report number 028-F-61-4. The listing label is attached to the base of the fireplace and can be

inserting it into the top until it snaps in place (see Figure 17).
•  Do not run either conduit over the top of the fireplace or within 2" of the chimney
•  If the blower or power supply is located to the left, the electrical conduit(s) may be directed to
the left side of the fireplace.  To do this, remove the conduit cover plate on both sides of the
fireplace.  Feed the conduit(s) through the hole on the right side and out the left side (removing
the cover allows the conduit to be fed through without kinking).  Switch the cover plates by
attaching the right cover plate to the left side and vice-versa.
16 Installation  (for qualified installers only)
© Travis Industries 4050714 93508093
Chimney Requirements
Approved Chimney Brands
•  Use one of the following brands and type of chimney:
- Temco 82          - Firecraft FTF8 (Superior TF8)          - FMI 8DM          - Marco 8D
Chimneys Part Numbers
Chimney Components Temco 82 Firecraft FTF8 FMI 8DM Marco 8D
12" Chimney Section 8212D TF8-12 12-8DM 12 - 8D
18" Chimney Section 8218D TF8-18 18-8DM 18 - 8D
24" Chimney Section 8224D --- 24-8DM ----
36" Chimney Section 8236D TF8-36 36-8DM 36 - 8D
48" Chimney Section 8248D TF8-48 48-8DM 48 - 8D
Offsets 8232E TF8-30, TF8-E30 30E-8DM 30E - 8D
Flashing 8206F 8-F6 6F8 or 12F8 12F - 8D
Chimney Cap 8203D TF8-CTO RTL-8DM BT - 8D
Roof Support 8204S 8-54 38 RS 12CPS - 8D
Firestop Spacer --- 8FS-2 FS-8DM FS30 - 8D